RDA Chairman Kenneth Romney

Executive Director

West Bountiful City Redevelopment Agency

550 North 800 West West Bountiful, Utah 84087 RDA Board
James Ahlstrom
James Bruhn
Debbie McKean
Mark Preece
Kelly Enguist

RDA Secretary
Heidi Voordeckers

Duane Huffman

Phone (801) 292-4486 Fax (801) 292-6355

NOTICE OF WEST BOUNTIFUL REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT WEST BOUNTIFUL WILL HOLD A REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (RDA) MEETING ON **TUESDAY, JUNE 17, 2014 AT 7:20 PM**, AT THE WEST BOUNTIFUL CITY HALL, 550 NORTH 800 WEST, WEST BOUNTIFUL, UT

AGENDA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Appoint RDA Secretary of the West Bountiful City Redevelopment Agency Cathy Brightwell
- 2. Consider approval of Resolution R124-14, a resolution adopting the West Bountiful RDA Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Budget and Certified Tax Rate
- 3. Approval of minutes from the December 3, 2013 meeting.
- 4. Adjourn to City Council Meeting.

According to the American's with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the meeting should contact Heidi Voordeckers (City Recorder) at (801) 292-4486

** I certify that this agenda has been posted and delivered to the Redevelopment Agency Board and sent to the Clipper Publishing Company on June 16, 2014.